
State League 2014 - First Grade
Overall Statistics for Manly Eagles (as of Feb 16, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-15   Home: 7-5   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 0-1   : 12-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Angelucci,Alessio  . 4 4 8 25-25 96 31 43 9 4 6 33 78  . 8 1 3 10 6 9 0  . 5 2 2 1 0 8-9 138 9 6  . 9 6 1

Glynn,Daniel  . 3 8 2 24-24 89 21 34 5 0 0 13 39  . 4 3 8 11 3 8 1  . 4 5 7 2 0 2-4 61 59 9  . 9 3 0

O'Neill,Adam  . 3 4 8 14-14 46 11 16 5 1 1 14 26  . 5 6 5 9 1 16 2  . 4 6 4 0 1 6-6 45 13 2  . 9 6 7

Mayo,Lachlan  . 3 2 6 25-25 89 23 29 5 4 1 18 45  . 5 0 6 15 1 20 1  . 4 2 1 2 0 15-18 31 5 5  . 8 7 8

Riddle,Scott  . 3 2 1 20-20 78 15 25 2 1 0 11 29  . 3 7 2 11 0 15 1  . 4 0 0 1 1 10-13 22 7 4  . 8 7 9

Marsh,Sam  . 3 1 3 26-26 96 18 30 4 0 0 11 34  . 3 5 4 11 3 16 2  . 3 9 6 1 1 6-9 19 35 13  . 8 0 6

Murphy,Chris  . 2 2 4 18-18 67 4 15 2 0 0 9 17  . 2 5 4 5 0 12 2  . 2 7 0 2 0 1-2 58 13 2  . 9 7 3

Hannan,Chris  . 1 1 8 24-23 68 7 8 1 0 0 3 9  . 1 3 2 4 6 32 0  . 2 3 1 0 1 1-2 38 23 13  . 8 2 4

--------------------
Brennan,Max  . 5 0 0 2-2 6 3 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 6 6 7 0 2 0 0  . 6 2 5 0 0 0-0 2 6 1  . 8 8 9

Roberts,Ashley  . 4 3 3 15-9 30 5 13 1 0 0 7 14  . 4 6 7 7 0 5 2  . 5 2 6 1 0 2-2 39 6 3  . 9 3 8

Zorn,Brad  . 4 0 0 7-6 20 3 8 0 0 0 0 8  . 4 0 0 5 1 3 0  . 5 3 8 0 0 0-0 10 15 2  . 9 2 6

Sheppard,Ben  . 3 4 8 13-4 23 3 8 2 0 0 4 10  . 4 3 5 1 0 3 1  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-2 9 12 1  . 9 5 5

Goodsell,Daniel  . 3 3 3 6-4 15 1 5 0 0 0 0 5  . 3 3 3 1 1 3 0  . 4 1 2 0 0 0-0 5 5 0 1.000

Brown,Adam  . 3 0 0 7-7 20 3 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 3 0 0 4 0 9 0  . 4 1 7 0 2 1-1 2 4 2  . 7 5 0

Fear,Alan  . 2 5 0 7-7 20 3 5 1 0 0 3 6  . 3 0 0 2 2 5 1  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Reagan,Kevin  . 2 4 4 12-11 41 5 10 2 0 1 12 15  . 3 6 6 1 0 12 0  . 2 5 6 1 0 3-3 57 3 3  . 9 5 2

Fukaya,Shinnosuke  . 2 2 2 2-2 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 0 0 4 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-1 0 4 3  . 5 7 1

Nihill,Jack  . 1 6 7 13-3 18 6 3 0 1 0 1 5  . 2 7 8 6 0 5 1  . 3 7 5 0 0 3-4 6 1 1  . 8 7 5

Endo,Masa  . 1 2 8 14-13 39 7 5 1 0 0 1 6  . 1 5 4 3 2 10 2  . 2 2 7 0 1 1-1 83 5 4  . 9 5 7

Walsh,Martin  . 0 0 0 6-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

Logue,Andrew  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Logue,Benjamin  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hughes,Matthew  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Shinnosuk,F  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Duesterberg,Chris  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 5 27 878 172 268 41 11 9 143 358  . 4 0 8 107 29 190 17  . 3 9 4 11 7 60-78 633 237 75  . 9 2 1

Opponents  . 2 7 2 27 874 179 238 46 7 9 141 325  . 3 7 2 145 13 192 9  . 3 8 0 11 7 54-68 637 240 49  . 9 4 7

LOB - Team (223), Opp (239). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (22). CI - Team (1), Endo,M 1. IBB - Team (3), Marsh,S 1, Glynn,D 1,
Angelucci,A 1. Picked off - Riddle,S 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
O'Neill,Adam  5 . 7 1 2-5 13 13 0 0/0 0 58.1 57 50 37 48 62 8 0 1  . 2 4 7 19 4 0 2 3
--------------------
Roberts,Ashley  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sheppard,Ben  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Brown,Adam  2 . 8 2 2-0 6 0 0 0/0 1 22.1 21 15 7 15 33 4 0 1  . 2 3 1 3 4 0 1 0
Harris,Vaughan  2 . 9 2 3-2 8 8 0 0/0 0 40.0 36 18 13 15 29 10 0 3  . 2 3 4 3 2 0 1 3
Mayo,Lachlan  3 . 8 6 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 3 1 1 4 4 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
Murphy,Chris  5 . 8 6 2-3 14 4 0 0/0 1 43.0 65 46 28 18 29 10 4 1  . 3 2 7 2 1 0 3 0
Cox,Tim  7 . 0 7 0-2 4 1 0 0/0 1 14.0 19 12 11 10 14 4 1 1  . 3 2 2 3 1 0 1 1
Zorn,Brad  7 . 7 1 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 10 6 6 5 4 3 0 1  . 3 4 5 1 0 1 1 0
Reagan,Kevin  8 . 3 1 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 6 8 4 6 3 2 0 0  . 2 8 6 2 0 0 1 0
Riddle,Scott  9 . 1 6 1-3 8 1 0 0/0 0 18.2 17 20 19 23 14 4 2 1  . 2 3 0 3 1 1 1 0
Totals  5 . 3 7 12-15 27 27 0 0/0 3 211.0 238 179 126 145 192 46 7 9  . 2 7 2 37 13 2 11 7

Opponents  5 . 5 9 15-12 27 27 1 0/0 2 212.1 268 172 132 107 190 41 11 9  . 3 0 5 28 29 5 11 7

PB - Team (6), Endo,M 5, Angelucci,A 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (1), Murphy,C 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Endo,M (29-33),
O'Neill,A (17-21), Angelucci,A (16-20), Murphy,C (8-10), Brown,A (8-9), Harris,V (5-9), Glynn,D (6-8), Riddle,S (5-6), Cox,T
(2-3), Mayo,La (2-3), Roberts,A (2-2), Zorn,B (1-1), Reagan,K (1-1).



State League 2014 - First Grade
Overall Statistics for Manly Eagles (as of Feb 16, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Harris,Vaughan 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0
Goodsell,Daniel 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Cox,Tim 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
Shinnosuk,F 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Murphy,Chris 73 58 13 2  . 9 7 3 6 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0
O'Neill,Adam 60 45 13 2  . 9 6 7 3 17 4  . 8 1 0 0 0
Angelucci,Alessio 153 138 9 6  . 9 6 1 1 16 4  . 8 0 0 1 0
Endo,Masa 92 83 5 4  . 9 5 7 1 29 4  . 8 7 9 5 1
Sheppard,Ben 22 9 12 1  . 9 5 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
Reagan,Kevin 63 57 3 3  . 9 5 2 5 1 0 1.000 0 0
Roberts,Ashley 48 39 6 3  . 9 3 8 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
Glynn,Daniel 129 61 59 9  . 9 3 0 11 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0
Zorn,Brad 27 10 15 2  . 9 2 6 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Brennan,Max 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Riddle,Scott 33 22 7 4  . 8 7 9 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
Mayo,Lachlan 41 31 5 5  . 8 7 8 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
Nihill,Jack 8 6 1 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Hannan,Chris 74 38 23 13  . 8 2 4 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
Marsh,Sam 67 19 35 13  . 8 0 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
Brown,Adam 8 2 4 2  . 7 5 0 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0
Fukaya,Shinnosuke 7 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Walsh,Martin 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Fear,Alan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Duesterberg,Chris 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Hughes,Matthew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Logue,Benjamin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Logue,Andrew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 945 633 237 75  . 9 2 1 18 54 14  . 7 9 4 6 1

Opponents 926 637 240 49  . 9 4 7 22 60 18  . 7 6 9 5 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   2.0 IP/Game


